Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at NCSupport@lacity.org.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information

Neighborhood Council: Granada Hills North Neighborhood Council

Name: Kyle Ellis

Phone Number: (619) 535-8122

Email: kellis@ghnnc.org

The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(13) Nay(0) Abstain(1) Ineligible(1) Recusal(0)

Date of NC Board Action: 11/06/2018 Type of NC Board Action: For if Amended

Impact Information Date: 11/20/2018

Update to a Previous Input: No

Directed To: City Council and Committees

Council File Number: 14-1635-S2

Agenda Date: Item Number:

Summary: Please see the attached letter.

CITY OF LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA



GRANADA HILLS NORTH NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Address: 11139 Woodley Avenue

Granada Hills, CA

Telephone: (818) 923-5592 **Website**: www.GHNNC.org

BOARD MEMBERS

PRESIDENT Michael Greenwald

Vice President Ray Pollok

MEMBERS

Brian Allen Oscar Jimenez Alfredo Castillo Rahim Kazi Chris Coyle Ralph Kroy Berj Demirjian Dave Parikh Kyle Ellis Skylar Rose Sid Gold Andres Topete Bill Hopkins Joe Vitti Wayde Hunter Keren Waters

To: Los Angeles City Council

Sent Via Community Impact Statement

From: Board of Directors

Granada Hills North Neighborhood Council

Date: November 20, 2018

Regarding: Council File No. 14-1635-S2

Dear Los Angeles City Council:

At Granada Hills North Neighborhood Council's November 06, 2018, General Board Meeting, the Board of Directors voted 13-0 (with 1 abstention and 1 ineligible) in favor of adopting the recommendation and report of its Planning and Land Use Committee regarding taking the position to support if amended Council File No. 14-1635-S2.

Pursuant to this motion, Granada Hills North Neighborhood Council has drafted this letter requesting that the Los Angeles City Council favorably consider the attached recommendations.

Thank you for your consideration.

Sincerely,

Kyle E

Kyle M. Ellis

Secretary

Granada Hills North Neighborhood Council

Enclosure

[Council File No. 14-1635-S2] Motion to support if amended to clarify that the home sharing ordinance expressly does not include rental property that is rented out on a month-to-month basis, as there is concern that the language of '30 days' may inadvertently be interpreted to include month-to-month rental arrangements.